Remember, there is an end in sight and we are almost there; we can’t afford to go backwards now… 

Wyoming County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman, Rebecca J. Ryan announced as of Thursday, 

December 31, 2020, the Wyoming County Health Department reports one thousand one hundred thirty-four 

(1,134) lab-confirmed positive community cases of COVID-19 among Wyoming County residents.  This is an 

increase of forty-one (41) cases from the last reported increase on Wednesday, December 30, 2020.   

Rebecca J. Ryan, Chairwoman 

Board of Supervisors